Council Secretary                                                    Parish President 108 

R E S O L U T I O N  NO. 22-       

The following resolution was offered by Council Member Cognevich who moved its adoption:  

A Resolution giving supplemental approval to the issuance of not to exceed 1 
Forty-Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000) aggregate principal amount of 2 
Revenue Refunding Bonds of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana, 3 
and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 4 

5 
WHEREAS, the Plaquemines Parish Council (the "Governing Authority"), acting as the governing 6

[...]

approval of the Refunding Bonds, and further to employ professionals in connection therewith; 48 

49 
NOW, THEREFORE: 50 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLAQUEMINES PARISH COUNCIL (the "Governing 51 
Authority"), THAT: 52 

53 
SECTION 1.  Preliminary Approval of Refunding Bonds.  Preliminary approval is given 54 

to the issuance of not exceeding Forty-Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000) of Revenue Refunding 55 
Bonds of the Parish of Plaquemines, State of Louisiana, pursuant to the Act, to be issued for the 56 
purpose of refunding the Refunded Obligations, said Refunding Bonds to be payable, equally 57 
with the Outstanding Parity Bonds, from an irrevocable pledge and dedication of the revenues to 58